Name

M-PHS Freshman

Middle School

Course Selection 2020-2021

Your Schedule Should Look Like:

Semester 1:

1. Language Arts

2. Mathematics ** _

3. World Geography OR Family Health **
4. Science

5. Elective Offering

6. Elective Offering

Choose 3 Alternate Electives:

Alt#1 Alt#2

Semester 2:

1. Language Arts
2. Mathematics ** _

3.World Geography OR Family Health **
4. Science

5. Elective Offering

6. Elective Offering

Alt#3

S = Semester Yr = Year Long TP = Teacher Permission

Required Course Options

Language Arts
ENG101/102 English 9 A/B (Yr)

OR
ENG125/126  Pre AP Eng A/B (Yr)(TP)

Science
SCI1201/202 Biology (Y1)
SCI319 Concept Chem (S)
SCI321 Concept Phys (S)
SCI323 Earth Systems (S)

**You do not need to enter World Geography, Family Health, or Math as these will
be entered for you.**

Elective Offerings
Auto Tech AVID Bus. & Computer Tech
CTES00 Intro to Auto Tech (S) AVDI101/102 AVID I (Yr)(TP) CTE106 Business & Art Design (S)
CTES800/801 Aerospace Manuf I (Yr) CTE710 Microsoft Office I (S)
CTE712 Microsoft Office II (S)
Drama Family & Consumer Science
DRM101 Drama I (S) CTE204 STEM Foods I (S)

DRM202 Drama II (S) CTE206

STEM Foods II (S)



CTE202
PHY105
PHY109
PHY111

PHY113

CTE600/601
CTE602/603

CTE608/609

Health & Fitness
Nutrition/Fitness (S)
Tournament Sports (S)
Str. & Cond (S)
Aquatics (S)

Walk Fit (S)

Naval Science
NS I Intro (Yr)
NS II Maritime Hist. (Yr)(*0-6 periods)

NS V Drill/Drones (Yr)(TP)(*0/7th per)

Elective Offerings Cont.

Marketing (DECA) & Hospitality
CTE700 Marketing I (S)

CTE702 Marketing II (S)
CTE706 Sport/Entertain. Market (S)
CTE708  Social Media Mrk (S)

CTE744 Hospitality & Tourism (S)

World Languages
FLF101/102  French I (Y1)

FLJ101/102  Japanese I (Yr)
FLS101/102  Spanish I (Y1)
FLS201/202  Spanish II (Yr)
FLS401/402 AP Spanish (Yr)(TP)

FLW403/404 Lushootseed I (Yr)

MUS103/104
MUS109
MUSI111
MUS113/114

MUS203/204
MUS207/208

ART213
ART215
CTEI100
CTE102

Music
Percussion Ensemble (Yr)
Guitar I (S)
Guitar II (S)
Concert Choir (Yr)

Jazz Ens I (Yr)(TP)(*0 zero
hour)

Symphonic Band (YT)

Visual Arts
Ceramics I (S)
Ceramics II (S)
Studio Art I (S)
Studio Art IT (S)

*0 & 7th period class options can only be added by your counselor. Please contact them via
email if you'd like to take one of those class options.



