Name Middle School	
--------------------	--

M-PHS Freshman Course Selection 2020-2021

Your Schedule Should Look Like:

Semester 1:	Semester 2:	
1. Language Arts	1. Language Arts	
2. Mathematics **	2. <u>Mathematics **</u>	
3. World Geography OR Family Healt	th_**_ 3.World Geography OR Family Health **_	=
4. Science	4. <u>Science</u>	
5. Elective Offering	5. Elective Offering	
6. Elective Offering	6. Elective Offering	
Choose <u>3 Alternate</u> Electives:		
Alt # 1	Alt # 2 Alt # 3	
S = Semester	Yr = Year Long TP = Teacher	Permission

Required Course Options

	<u>Language Arts</u>		<u>Science</u>
ENG101/102	English 9 A/B (Yr)	SCI201/202	Biology (Yr)
	OR	SCI319	Concept Chem (S)
ENG125/126	Pre AP Eng A/B (Yr)(TP)	SCI321	Concept Phys (S)
		SCI323	Earth Systems (S)

You do not need to enter World Geography, Family Health, or Math as these will be entered for you.

Elective Offerings

Auto Tech		<u>AVID</u>		Bus. & Computer Tech	
CTE500	Intro to Auto Tech (S)	AVD101/102	2 AVID I (Yr)(TP)	CTE106	Business & Art Design (S)
CTE800/801	Aerospace Manuf I (Yr)			CTE710	Microsoft Office I (S)
				CTE712	Microsoft Office II (S)
<u>Drama</u> <u>Family & Consumer Scientific Scient</u>		Consumer Science			
DRM101	Drama I (S)	CTE204	STEM Foods I (S)		
DRM202	Drama II (S)	CTE206	STEM Foods II (S)		

Elective Offerings Cont.

	Health & Fitness	Marketing	(DECA) & Hospitality		Music
CTE202	Nutrition/Fitness (S)	CTE700	Marketing I (S)	MUS103/104	Percussion Ensemble (Yr)
PHY105	Tournament Sports (S)	CTE702	Marketing II (S)	MUS109	Guitar I (S)
PHY109	Str. & Cond (S)	CTE706	Sport/Entertain. Market (S)	MUS111	Guitar II (S)
PHY111	Aquatics (S)	CTE708	Social Media Mrk (S)	MUS113/114	Concert Choir (Yr)
PHY113	Walk Fit (S)	CTE744	Hospitality & Tourism (S)	MUS203/204	Jazz Ens I (Yr)(TP)(*0 zero hour)
				MUS207/208	Symphonic Band (Yr)
Naval Science		We	orld Languages		Visual Arts
CTE600/601	NS I Intro (Yr)	FLF101/102	French I (Yr)	ART213	Ceramics I (S)
CTE602/603	NS II Maritime Hist. (Yr)(*0-6 periods)	FLJ101/102	Japanese I (Yr)	ART215	Ceramics II (S)
CTE608/609	NS V Drill/Drones (Yr)(TP)(*0/7th per)	FLS101/102	Spanish I (Yr)	CTE100	Studio Art I (S)
		FLS201/202	Spanish II (Yr)	CTE102	Studio Art II (S)
		FLS401/402	AP Spanish (Yr)(TP)		
		FLW403/404	Lushootseed I (Yr)		

^{*0 &}amp; 7th period class options can only be added by your counselor. Please contact them via email if you'd like to take one of those class options.